Court of Appeals, Division One

Civil Appeal
1 CA-CV 24-0621 EMERGENCY GROUP, et al. v. UNITEDHEALTH, et al.
Appellate Case Information Dept/Composition
Case Filed: 20-Aug-2024
Case Closed:

Side 1. EMERGENCY GROUP OF ARIZONA PROFESSIONAL CORP, et al., Plaintiff/Appellant
(Litigant Group) EMERGENCY GROUP OF ARIZONA PROFESSIONAL CORP, et al.

® Emergency Group of Arizona Professional Corp Co-Counsl for: Plaintiffs/Appellants
Robert D Mitchell, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 11922)

David M Barlow, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 35812)

® Chase Dennis Emergency Medical Group Inc John Zavitsanos, Esq. (TX Bar No. 22251650)
Joe Ahmad, Esq. (TX Bar No. 941100)
Justin Fineberg, Esq. (FL Bar No. 53716)
Timothy J Berg, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 4170)

® Emergency Physicians Southwest PC

Side 2. UNITEDHEALTH GROUP, INC., et al., Defendant/Appellee
(Litigant Group) UNITEDHEALTH GROUP, INC., et al.

® Unitedhealth Group Inc Co-Counsl for: Defendants/Appellees United et al.
i John C West, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 7233)
® United Heathcare Inc
Robert M Kort, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 16602)
¢ Unitedhealthcare of Arizona Inc U Gwyn Williams, Esq. (MA Bar No. uwilliams)
® United Health Care Services Inc David Tolley, Esq. (MA Bar No. dtolley)
® UMR Inc William Trach, Esqg. (MA Bar No. wtrach)
® Unitedhealthcare Integrated Services Inc Timothy Mclaughlin, Esq. (MA Bar No. tmclaughlin)

Blake Denton, Esq. (NY Bar No. bdenton)
® Unitedhealthcare Specialty Benefits LLC

(Litigant Group) MULTIPLAN, INC

Co-Counsl for: Defendant/Appellee Multiplan
Errol King, Esq. (LA Bar No. eking)

Craig Caesar, Esq. (LA Bar No. ccaesar)

® Multiplan Inc

Katie Mannino, Esq. (LA Bar No. kmannino)
Taylor Crousillac, Esq. (LA Bar No. tcrousillac)
Brittany Alexander, Esq. (LA Bar No. balexander)
Bruce E Samuels, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 15996)
Jennifer Lee-Cota, Esq. (AZ Bar No. 33190)

PREDECESSOR CASE(S) Cause/Charge/Class |JudgmentISentence |Judge, Role <Comments> | Trial | Dispo

MAR CV2019-004510 Breach of Contract Rodrick J Coffey, Authoring
Judge of Order

3 OPEN DUE DATES

Fee/Abandonment Due Due By: Wednesday, September 4, 2024

Re: FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: Appellant's Fee/Case Management Statement/Brief Due

Case Management Statement due Due By: Monday, September 9, 2024
Re: FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: Appellant's Fee/Case Management Statement/Brief Due

Opening Brief due Due By: Monday, October 21, 2024
Re: FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: Appellant's Fee/Case Management Statement/Brief Due

4 PROCEEDING ENTRIES

1. 20-Aug-2024 FILED: Index of Record, Notice of Appeal from Maricopa County Superior Court filed 07/22/24

2. 20-Aug-2024 FILED: e-Record on Appeal:
Instruments/Minute Entries
Exhibits: None
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3. 20-Aug-2024 FILED: Appellate Clerk Notice re: Appellant's Fee/Case Management Statement/Brief Due

4. 23-Aug-2024 FILED: Notice of Appearance; Certificate of Service (Appellant)
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